CH \$490.00 06169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEB LIMITED		11/13/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SC JOHNSON PROFESSIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Denby Hall Way, Denby, Ripley	
City:	Derbyshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE5 8JZ	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

		Word Mark
Registration Number:	0616969	SWARFEGA
Registration Number:	1291660	TRAVABON
Registration Number:	1291665	STOKODERM
Registration Number:	1291666	STOKO
Registration Number:	1291667	STOKOLAN
Registration Number:	1308535	KRESTO
Registration Number:	1937755	AQUARESS
Registration Number:	1938154	SOLOPOL
Registration Number:	1939302	ASTOPON
Registration Number:	1994202	KWIK-WIPES
Registration Number:	2380940	ESTESOL
Registration Number:	2432889	STOKO VARIO
Registration Number:	2812150	STOKO VARIO ULTRA
Registration Number:	3334481	STOKO
Registration Number:	3859251	ESTESOL
Registration Number:	4962189	GRITTYFOAM
Registration Number:	5967889	INVISI-FEEL
Registration Number:	6002978	SOLOPOL GFX
Registration Number:	6002979	SOLOPOL GFX

TRADEMARK REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0457

900663467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Iguo@anaqua.com
Correspondent Name: Anaqua Services

Address Line 1: 184 Shepherds Bush Road

Address Line 4: London, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Limei Guo
SIGNATURE:	/Limei Guo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name DEB Limited to SC Johnson Professional Ltd#page1.tif source=Change of Name DEB Limited to SC Johnson Professional Ltd#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0458

DEB LIMITED - Company Number 00364651

Minutes of a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held at Denby Hall Way, Denby, Derbyshire, DE5 8JZ on 17 September 2018

PRESENT:	N Estrada N Matterson	(Chairman)
		0.0

Quorum

Having been duly convened and there being a quorum present the Meeting proceeded to business. It was resolved that N Matterson be appointed Chairman for the purpose of the Meeting.

It was noted that no Director present was proposing to enter into any Conflict Situation which has not been so authorised.

Change of Company Name

It was agreed by all members to change the registered name of the company from Deb Limited to SC Johnson Professional Limited effective of 31st October 2018.

<u>Filing</u>

It was resolved to prepare and file all necessary forms and documents with the Register of Companies and to make all necessary entries in the Company's statutory books to reflect the business transacted at the meeting.

Further Business

There being no further business, the meeting terminated.

N Matterson Chairman

> *A7HUCSPP* A15 02/11/2018 #308 COMPANIES HOUSE



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 364651

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

DEB LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SC JOHNSON PROFESSIONAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 13th November 2018



RECORDED: 12/17/2021



TRADEMARK
REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0460